Suite 113 Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towsan, MDD 21204

PrEASE PRINT CLEARLY

Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning
2.

e wua
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Angust 24, 1994

1

(410) 887-4380

Peler W. Talialerro, Esquire

Thomas & Libowitz, P.A.

U.S.F. & G, Building

Suite 1100, 100 Light Street

Baltimore, Maryland 21202-1053 |

RE: Case No. 94-477-SPHXA . . .
petitions for Special Hearing, Special Exception & Variance

Duck and Run Partnership

Dear Mr. Taliaferro:

I am writing in reference to the Petitions for Special Hearing, Spe—d
cial Exception and Variance which have been filed for the pronerty locate

at 8300 and 8304 Bletzer Road.

As you know, 1 conducted a zoning hearing on those Petitions on July

5 1994 at the 0ld Court House in Towson. At that time, testimony and

evidence was presented by both the Petitioner and Protestants regarding the

Petitions presented. The Petitions request an amendment to t?et§1tet§lige
approved in a previous zoning case (B88-132-5PHA) genera}ly rela 1ngp 1pq*;
1ot lines and uses on this property. Also, seve?al variances areti,qt;é.
ed. The testimony and evidence, in fact, estab¥lshed that presen yd h
property is devoted to two uses, namely, a roofing repair company an

small trucking faciiity.

During the course of the evidence which was presentgdi certain ;estlmo-
ny was offered regarding the history of the trucking facility gi?. A zhis
notes reflect from the testimony that Braraman Trucks, Inc. gtl 1;9. .
for their operations from 1985 to 1220. _Another unidentifie
trucking company utilized the property for apgrcx1mately one ¥iar iﬁtorro i
Branaman vacated the premises. When tha? quJnes§ left the 511e, eaiioﬁ
erty was not utilized for a trucking facility until MF. Taylo? 8 ope;e o
began in approximately October of 1993. The Taylor firm continues u

the property at this time.

property

his gap in time between active u?iliz:ticn of the ?roperty i? i Eiggg
ing facility rais=d a question in my mind as t? the special iicep ,miaL
was previously granted. Specifically., I questlo?ed whe?hgr e S?E;d  lia
er~eption which was approved in 1978 for a trucking facility remal

when sueh a use had been dlscontinued for a period of approximately two Lo

three years.
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Since the date of hearing, I have reviewed the issue further. Unfortu-
nately, the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR)} do not directly
address this issue. Section 502 of the BCZR governs special exceptions.
Section 502.2 provides that a property owner has a certain period from the
date the special exception is granted to institute the use. “That is, once
a special exception is approved, Lhe use must be utilized timely in order
to be vested. However, there is no language about a use which has been
vested, is discontinued, and then is utilized again. The requlations are
silent about such a scenario.

There is language within Section 104 of the BCZR regarding the abandon-
ment or discontinuance of a nonconforming use. That section provides that
if a nonconforming use is discontirded for a period of one ycar or more
years, the right to carry on such a use on the given property shall be
terminated. However, as you may know, there are marked legal differences
between a nonconforming use and a special exception use.

Also, it is to be noted that Section 502.2 ~f the BCZR governs condi-
tions or restrictions which may be attached to special exception approval.
Of particular significance is the language which provides that such restric-
tions will continue to bind any "person, firm or corporation" which might
subsequently acquire the special exception use by "sale, lease, assignment
or other transfer." This language certainly recognizes that the special
exception approval is not specific to a particulasr property owner but can
be utilized by different businesses as was the case for the subject proper-

ty.

As noted above, I have been unable to find any case law or other au-
therity regardina this issve in Maryland. Although I have not exhaustively
researched same, my cursory examination of the case law and zoning authori-
ties reveal no decision on point in this State.

Under the circumstances, I am inclined to rule that the special excep-
tion which was initially granted in this case for a trucking facility re-
mains valid. Frankly, there is no authority which suggests another re-
sult. Therefore, I am satisfied that the previously approved special excep-
tion is valid and car be utilized by the current business which is operat-
ing on the subject property.

Having resolved this question, I am prepared to move forward and issue
my findings of facts and opinion relating to the pending petitions. Howev-
er, prior to doing so, I wanted to afford an opportunity for counsel and
interested parties to offer anything additional which they may wish regard-
ing the issue addressed in this letter. I believe such an cpportunity is
appropriate in that this issue was not resolved at the hearing. 1 will
provide all parties fifteen (15) days from the date hereof to contact me in
this regard. If I do not hear from anyone during that time, I will isrue
my copinion and Order incorporating the conclusions I have made hereinabove

Peler W. Taliaferro, Esquire

Thomas & Libowitz, P.A.
page J........

as Lhey relate to the validity of

the existing special excertion and ad-

dress the issues presented at Lhe hearing regarding the pending Petitions.

Please do nol. hesitate Lo contact me should you have any questions or
comments regarding this matter.
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Very truly you:j;//" #?/
¢ abir

Lawrence E. SchmiAt
Zoning Commissioner !

cc: Mr. Guido Guarnaccia, 3912 Glenhurct Road, Balto, Md. 21222
cc: Mr. Bernard Bennett, 391% Glenhurst Road, Balto. M4, 21222
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Honorable Lawrence E. Schmidt i e
Zoning Commissioner { B
Baltimore County Office . :
of Planning & Zoning
Suite 113, Court House cy .
400 Washington Avenue Pt o
Towson, Maryland 21204 . ‘irm;
Re: Case Ne. 94-477-8PHXA T
?etitions for 8pecial Hearing,
S8pecial Exception ang Variance
Duck & Run Parinership
Dear Commissicner Schmidt:
As you know, I represent the Petitioner in the above

referenced matter, Duck & Run Partnershi

: . _ p. My client 1
real}gnment of a lot line bisecting its property,ywhich serszsk:
roofing company and a trucking facility.

This letter follows yours of August 24,

indicated your satisfaction that the previ
t e
eéxception regarding the  eraet

1994, in which you

! Y approved special
operation of a trucking facility g; the

) In your letter of August 24,
did not receive any response reque

and order in this matter. I am not awa
X . re of any r -
letter having been submittad by any other partyy esponse to your

b TG




S 0 James Lishinins
Maryland Dep@mentof Transportation @ Secretary |02
State Highway Administration Hal Kassoff

Dahimore County Government : Admunistrator Balli : ;
Office of Zoning Administration ’ : ‘ ' : aiimore County Government

and Development Management ' : _ | Fire Department

¢-7-9%

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Zoning Administrati J Fowson, MDD 21286-55(0) .
oning Administration an Itz=m No.: L GO ( J’,/) : ; A10) KR7-4500)
Develepment Management [ ‘7 A
June 24, 1994 : ' County Office Building
Room 109
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYL.AND . 111 W
RRESPONDENCE 1 W, Chesapeake Avenue
INTEROFFICE CO Towson, Maryland 21204

.:‘11 West C}F)csapggl;e Avenue (410) 887-3353 ; Ms. Charlotte Minton Re:  Baltimore County
owson, MDD 2120

Peter W, Taliaferro, Esquire . TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: June 13, 1894 ' 7 Dear Ms. Minton: -
Thomas & Libowitz, P.A. Zoning Administration and Development Management ;1; :i el Taly e
PAy e o

_S.F.5G. Building, Suite 1100 i : . ., :
203 iiggf Street = FROM: Robert W. Bowling, P.E., Chief e RwpH approv:;hls ‘?tfgce has trewewed tge refercgced item and we have no objection to e R R e s LR R UR T FRR oy S,
, : : 'al as It does not access a State roadway and is not effected b S Hi - sEvEelanmEnt Monagement
i 02-1053 , : s Engineering Section ., ) ) y y any State Highwa o =t Menagement
Baltimore, Maryland 212 ‘ Developer g g Adminisiration project. ghway BALFLmire Counmty Gf 5o g Lo
Tuviso, ME #2100 o
MOTL. ST -1 165

oumid

' ]

RE: Case No. 94-477-SPHXA, Item No. 460 . . . RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting |
Petitions for Special Exception, Special Hearing, and Variance : for June 13, 1994 Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.
Petitioner: Duck and Run Partnership ‘ Item No. 460 . L
| . . ety eivieeys o
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item. ety Owie g
The Developers Engineering Section has reviewed ’ LOOATIONS S8 1 O

' in ans Advisory Comnittee (ZAC) has reviewed the plans : ' ubject zoning item. This propoeal is not subject to the Very trul ou?, ZZ
yhe Zoning Pl ¥ the subj £ 7 Yy

Dear Mr. Taliaferro:

cubmitted with the above-referenced petition, which was accepted ror Landscape Manual. However, the Manual’e sectlons related to
filing on May 24, 1994 and scheduled for a hearing accordi{?gé).'. . iEY streetscape and residential buffer should ba reguired for _

reviewing agency are not intended to indicate tn€ : 4 eagt2rn residential zone. ‘ : p Wy -
ettachec:‘l comments from a L _9 ted but to assure that all Bletzer Road and the D/QVIO /[/' /Z’Afff)rf—%/ﬁiéﬁ‘/&’ c.f‘r(/f:ic .
appropriateness of the zoning action reques ’ ) = \ .
parties, i.e., zoninj commissioner, attorney and;or the pet]..tloner, are RWB: 8w _ 1 ' ' Gent lemamn g
made aw;re of pluns or problems with regard to the proposed improvements ' Engineering Access Permits

that may have a bearing on this case. Division iy Prrsuant to yiur request, the
Al Al Lhe oo

Ttem Noo: CFE DEL

SEnriveg Sgrenda s

R T |

g e e b o : : Below are appilicable o0 o e
Any corments submitted thus far from the members of ZAChthat Of{f:;zn?; ' ‘ : ; e Co eredoey ancorpesyated into the fFieal e

request information on your petition are attached. Only t ctyliet CZre not : : ' ' e i s ok

that are informative will be forwarded to you; those a : g : - CoomeeE =nall be nade o comply Wikl oall

informative will ve placed in the hearing file. V-E,;_- ;ﬁ: ion Code pirior o

reforencsd pro [WRR A
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The following commeits are related only to the. i-fllln';'] .of future <LV I .
zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing process

with this office.

1. The director of Zoning Administration and DevelQPment Management
has instituted a system whereby geasoned zoning eabttornsys vho
feel that they are capable of filing petitions th?t.comply.w%th
all aspects of the zoning regulations _and Petltl?ns flllng
requirements can file their petitions w1Fh this office without
the necessity of a preliminary review by zoning personnel.

My telephune number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-80% 735-2258 Statewide Toll Free : REVIEWER: LT, HAULAWALD

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717 ' Five Marshal Office, PHONE @87-600 46 STl
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202 : S BRTTABBL, Me-tioer
crr File
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

° qt/,- l/ 7 ; Baltimore County Government
7/_] : : Office of Zoning Administration
4 and Development Management

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE -
- BALTIMORE CoOU
| NTY, MARYLAND RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE

. . ) _ PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
Arnold Jablon, Director : DEPARTMENT OF FMVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT _ @ " PETITION FOR VARIANCE . ZONING COMMISSIONER

Zoni Administrati & 8300-8304 Blet
ngg:pmenénﬁ‘:ﬂ;:exﬁt ; INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE o § 111 West Chesapeake Avenuce NE/S Glenhur:tz:;agozgé gc/);ner
_ ’ B Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3322 Bletzer Road, 15th Election Dist TOR BALTIHORE COUNTY
: . r - p
FROM: Pat Keller, Director & July 1, 1994 : July 6, 19294 - 7th Councilmanic CRSE NO.: 24-477-SPHXA
Office of Planning and Zoning ’ :

Duck and Run Partrership
Petitioners
Peter W. Tallaferro, Esquire : _ * * * *
Thomas & Libowitz, P.A.

FROM: J. Lawrence Pilsan U. S. F. & G. Tower, Suite 1100

i ? : Street ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
Development Coordina EF 2 Ty, 100 Light
P tor, DLFM "smw*mmﬁh?mm? i Baltimore, Maryland 21202-1053

RE: <Case No. 94-477-SPHXA, Item No.46U _ )
Petitions for Special Hearing, Special Exception and Variance captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other

Mr. Arnoid Jablon, Director
Zoning Administration and
Development Management

DATE: June 14, 1994

SUBJECT: B300 & 8304 Bletzer Road

INFORMATICN:

Ttem Number: 460 Y, ' ' - SUBJECT: Zoning Item #460 Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-

8300 and 8304 Bletzer Road

Petitioner: Duck and Run Partnership Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of June 6, 1994

Property Size: ' Dear Mr. Taliaferro: i proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

This property is located in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area and is ' Enclosed are copies of comments received from the Office of " ' final Order.

Zoning: | classified as an Intensely Developed Area (IDA). This j )
| ] Project proposes a ' i i July 5, 1994 for the above-referenced case.
: Tot line adjustment and the creation of four additional parking spaces where : Planning and Zoning on July 5,

Requested Action: lawn currently exists. The Critical Area Re i " i : - ) -
. gulations state, "New . - i lease do not~hesitate to call me at - N’CAP W

Hearing Dates development and redevelopment within the IDA shall use Best Management ' : Ba—,_;ggihere are any questions. piea et - Tt
earing Date: / , Practices or other technology which reduces pollutant loadings by 10% of the ) gggﬁeﬂxciﬂmg?“}“ Balli

‘ on-site level prior to new development or redevelopment” <Baltimore County Sincerely, sel Tor Baltimore County
SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIORS: Code Section 26-452(a)>. The lot line adjustment will not be considered a Y ~
, . . _ _ . . redevelopment activity and will not require compliance with the above : C W d % N
Basid-upon a review of the information provided, staff offers the following com- regulation. However, physical changes to the property, such as the proposed . %W% Oy . _‘/EK/[,L—& Sz /’Pﬂuﬂ/%
ments: parking spaces, will necessitate compliance with the above 10% pollutant Charlotte Minton gﬁggg iéogg:'tglgounsel

. s . . : reduction requirement. . a
The present trucking facility use of the property negatively impacts the adjacent : 9 - Room 47, Courthouse

resic‘ﬁentlal.comunlty due to the number of trucks that enter and exit the site on At this time, no method has been proposed to bring this project into - Enclosure . 400 Washington Avenue
a daily basis. Towson, MD 21204

compliance with the Critical Area IDA requirements. It is therefore (410) 68°-2188

u inat ; £ the plat and anving d fati it 1 N requested that the Hearing Officer condition the zoning order so that this
pon examlnatlon o ¢ plat and accompanying documentatlon, 1t 18 unciear as to project is not approved until it has complied with Chesapeake Bay Critical
whether the area devoted to the trucking facility will be increasing. Therefove, Area Requirements

clarification mist be given regarding the extent to which the trucking facility . - 1 CERTIFICATE OF tERVICE

will function. C{"l)
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this Q"? 2y of June, 1994, a copy of

If the applicant is proposing an increase in the area designated for the trucking JLP/NSSP/tmm .
facility that would result in additicnal trucks being stored on the property, it _ the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Peter W. Taliaferro,

j= the position of this office that the request be denied. . ™ ibo
N sq. omas & Libowitz, P.A., 30 . G
BLE, "ER/DEPRM/TXTSBP q.. . 300 N. Charles Street, 5th Floor,

Baltimore, MD 21201-4305, attorney for Petitioners

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN

Prepared by:

Division Chief:

PK/JL: 1w

_.‘ : g} Frinted wiih Soybean Ink
ZAC. 460,/ PZONE/ZAC1 ] D on Recycied Paper




ZONING DESCRIPTION
OF LOT B
8304 BLETZER ROAD
15TH ELECTION DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Beginning at a point on the North side of Bletzer Road, being
40 feet wide, at the distance of 125 feett East of the centerline
of the nearest improved intersecting street, Glenhurst Road, which
is 50 feet wide, thence the following courses and distances: 1) N.
27°47°'26" E. 390.64 feet; 2) S. 53°52'28" E. 106.90 feet; 3)
N.27°47'26" E. 9.00 feet;: 4) S. 57°15'34"E. 122.59 feet; 5) 8.
28°30'26" W. 230.87 feet; 6) S. 27°33'58"W. 135.89 feet; 7) and N.
63°56"'34"W. 225.65 feet to the place of beginning. Containing
85,549 square feet or 1.96 acres of land more or less.

Being Parcel 250 and part of Parcel 281 as described in a
deed, dated September 21, 1985 and recorded among the land records
of Baltimore County in liber 6987, folio 497.
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Civil Engineers / Land Planners / Surveyors - 1249 Engleberth Road / Baitimore, Maryland 21221 / 410-391-2336

¢

Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenuce i
Towson, MD 21204 (410) B887-3353

GU-YTISPRAN

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County Zoning Requlations require that notice be given to

the general public/neighboring property owners relative to property
which is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions
which require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting
a sign on the property and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

Thie office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for
the costs assocliated with these requirements.

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
time of filing.

2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.
NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, D

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: "‘60
Petitioner:_ﬂ_‘/‘* awnd fw Mng’_;luf
Location: E30v 4+ oY Blpfuf ﬂO‘o’(

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

v | PETER L), T ALgr ERRD
THOMAS & L)BauTZ, P A
ADDRESS: Spfre e
1OQINSHT IT
PALTImgE m0 21202

* phoNE NUMBER: 792 246 P

MUST BE SUPPLIED

ZONING DESCRIPTION OF LOT A
AND LEASE AREA
IN LOT B FOR LOT A
8300 BLETZER ROAD
15TH ELECTION DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Beginning at a point, being situated on the northeasterly most
side of Bletzer Road, being 40.00 feet wide, at the intersection
of Glenhurst Road ; 1) thence North 27°47°'26™ East 412.69 feet to
a point; 2) thence South 53°52'28" East 185.49 feet to a point; 3)
South 24°57'33" West 206.15 feet to a point; 4) thence North
63°26'06" West 20.12 feet to a point; 5) thence South 26°05'52"
West 174.14 feet to a point; 6) thence North 63°56'34" West 178.82
feet to the point of beginning. Containing 72,528 square feet or
1.665 acres of land more or less.

Being part of parcel two as desacribed in deed, dated September

21, 1985 and recorded among the land records of Baltimore County in
liber 6987, folio 497. i
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Civil Engineers / Land Planners / Surveyors - 1246 Engieberth Road / Baltimore, Maryiand 21221/ 410-391-2336

Item Number:
Planner:
Date Filed:

PETITION PROCESSING FLAG

GY-477-5Ph

This petition has been accepted for filing, after an initial review, and has been
placed on the agenda for the =zoning advisory committee. However, the following
items were found to be missing or incomplete when the petition was included on the
agenda by Sophia. A copy of this "flag" will be placed in the case file for the
Zoning Commissioner's review. The planner that accepted the petition for filing has
the option of notifying the petitioner and/or attorney prior to the hearing or
Zoning Commissioner's review of the petition regarding the items noted below. If
the petitioner/attorney is contacted by the planner, it is the petitioner's ultimate
decision and responsibility to make a proper application, address any zoning
conflicts, and to file revised petition materials if necessary. Delays and
unnecessary additional expenses may be avoided by correcting the petition to the
proper form.

Need an attorney

The following information is missing:
Descriptions, including accurate beginning point
Actual address of property
Zoning
Acreage
Plats {need 12, only submitted)
200 scale zoning map with property outlined
Election district
Councilmanic district
BCZR section information and/or wording
Hardship/practical difficulty information
Owner's

telephone number

Contract purchaser's signature (need minimum 1 original
signature) and/or printed name and/or address
Signature (need minimum 1 original signature) and/or
printed name and/or title of person signing for legal
owner/contract purchaser
Power of attorney or authorization for person signing for
legal owner and/or contract purchaser
Attorney's signature (need minimum 1 original signature)
and/or printed name and/or address and/or telephone number
Notary Public's section is incomplete and/or incorrect
and/or commission has expired

PET-FLAG (TXTSOPH)
11/17/93

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 7‘7/"- H 7] ~PH XL

Towssn, Meryland

Number of Signs:

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.. UM 10 1994
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of _l_ successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on _%AA.Q_L , 19 ﬂ

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

LEGAL AD. - TOWSON
L
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July 9, 1994 Issue - Jeffersonian
Please foward billing to:

Peter E. Taliaferro, Esquire
Thomas B. Libowitz, P.A.
Suite 1100

100 Light Street

Baltimore, Maryland 21202
752-2468

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 1il1 W. Chesapaaks Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Roow 118, 0ld Courthouse, 40CG Hashington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 94-477-SPHXA (Item 460)

8300-8304 Bletzer Road

Corner XE/S Glenhurst Road and N/S Bletzer Road

15th Election District and 7th Councilmanic

Petitioner(s): Duck and Run Partnership

HEARING: TUESDAY, JULY 5, 1994 at 9:00 a.m. in Rw. 118 014 Courthouse

Special Hearing to approve an amendment of the site plao spproved in zoing case #88-132-5PHA. Special
Exception for an amendment of the site plan and reduction of ares approved for trucking in soning case
#68-132-SPHA. Variance to permit a lot area of 1.67 acres for trucking facility use in lleu of the
roquired 5 acres and dismetrical dimension of less that 150 feet; to permit an ares devoted to parking of
truck tractors and trailers of 58.2% +/- in lieu of the required 75\ of that part of the site devoted to
trocking operations; to permit a paving surface of xtone without striping, in lieu of the required
durable and dustless surface with striping, for seven parking spaces and access; to permit parking speces
without the required direct access to sisle; to permit & side yard of 6 fest in lieu of the required S0
feat; and to require no additional fences, screening, or landscape, than that which currently exists.

LMRDOXT E. SCHMIDY
ZOWING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

WOTES: (1) HEARDGS ARR HAMDICAPPED ACCESSIALE; FOR SPECIAL ACCONMODREFRON
(2) FOR INPORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEMGE CBLL
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Please Make Checks Payable To: Baitimors County

» »

Ba!timorc County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

Jun Q= 894
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MDD 21204 (410) 887-3353

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by suthority of the Zoning Act and Rogulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapsske Avenus in Towson, Maryland 21204
or

Room 118, 0ld Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 94-477-SPHXA (Item 460)

8300-8304 Bletzer Road

Corner WE/S Glenhurst Road and N/S Bletzer Road

15th Election District and 7th Councilmsnic

Petitioner{s): Duck and Run Partnership

HEARING: TUESDAY, JULY S5, 1994 at 9:00 a.m. in Rm. 1i8 01d Courthouss

Special Hearing to approve an amendwent of the site Plan spproved in zoing case #88-132-SPHA. Special
Exception for an amendment of the site plan and reduction of area approved for trucking in zoning case
#88-132-SPHA. Varisnce to permit a lot area of 1.67 acres for trucking facility use in lien of the
required SacrumddintrlmldimimoflmthntlSOfut;topmitmuudnotodtoplrkinqd
truck tractors and trallers of 58.2% +/- in lieu of the required 75% of thet part of the site devoted to
trucking operations; to permit a paving surface of stove without striping, in lieu of the required
durable and dustless surface with striping, for seven parking spaces and acoess; to perwit parking wspaces
without the required direct access to aisle; to perwit & nide yard of 6 fest in lisu of the required 50
feat; and to require no additional fences, screening, or landecape, thap thet which currently exists.

H &u\,
Plirector

cct Duck and Run Partnership
Peter W. Tallaferro

NOTES: (1) IOWING SIGN & POST NUST BE RETURNED T0 RM. 104, 111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE ON THE REARTIG DATE.
(2) HEARIWGE ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; POR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(3) FOR DNPORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT TMIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.




. . . _ . . ciT‘CAL #960 o . CRITICAL :#q‘o
AT s s, Petition for Special Hearing Petition for Special Exception Petition for Varianc

94-An-3Flixa T i Gy~ o7 -5F H A ' ‘ A ATT-9F A
to the Zoning sioner of Baltimare County to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County 9"}/ to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

8300 & 8304 Bletzer Road 8300 & 8304 8300 & 8304 Bletzer Road
for the property located 8t Baltimore, Maryland 21222 for the property located 8t paicigore, Naryions 21322 for the property located at ®2!tizcre. Maryland 21222

which {s presently zooed MH-IM which is presently zoned MH-IM which is presently zoned  MH-IM

Management, This Petition shail be fled with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Mansgement mwmummmma&mmmwawm
November 9, 1994 The undersigned, legal owner{s) of the property situate In Baltimore Courty and which ls described in the description and plat attached The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and piat attsched The undersigned, legal owner(s} of the property situate in Baltimore Count and which m the description and
heceto and made a part heteof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulstions of Ballimore County, hereto and made a part hereot. hereby petition lor a Special Exception under the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, 1o use the hereto end made & part herect, hereby petition for & Varisnce from Section {8} ‘
0 determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve herein described propeny for ’ ;

Amendment of the site plan approved in Zoning Case No. 88-132-SPHA, gmend::entsgf the site plan and reduction of area approved for trucking in Zoning
as shown on the provided site plan. ase No. 88-132-5PHA, as shown on the provided site plans.

Suite 112 Courthousc
400 Washington Avenuc i
Towson, MDD 2120+ (410) 887-4386

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development

-
[t LRS-

dmor:;\'g Reguistions of Batimere County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons {indicste hardship or
Peter W. Taliaferro, Esquire pr iculty)
Thomas & Libowitz, P.A.
USF&G Building | S'ee attached schedule of amendments to the site plan approved in Zoning Case
Suite 1100, 100 Light St No. 88-132-SPHA, as shown on the provided site plans.
Baltimore, Maryland 21202-1053

:’:cr)perty is tto be posted ar"ld advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. E’roperty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
- OF'We, agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this petition, and further to and Of we, 8grae 10 pay expenses of above Variance advertising. posting, etc., upon hli f th }
are 1o be bound by the zoning requlations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Lew for mlgn::w::/ be bound by the Zoning regulstions and restrictions of Baltimare C°"':' adopl:: p‘:::“?‘:‘ '°';’:.;::;'.9.E:*h;:g‘::':‘::° COUWN .-

RE: Case No. 94-477-SPHXA
Petitions for Special Hearing, Special Exception and Variances
Duck and Run Partnership, Petitioner
Property: 8300 and 8304 Bletzer Rd.

Property Is to be posted and advertised as préscribed by Zoning Regulations.
L, of we, agree to pay expenses of above Speclal Hearing adverdeing, posting, stc., upon flling of this petition, and further agree to and
are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant ta the Zoning Law for Baltimore Couny.

Mowmnumwm‘mmmdm.mhum

¥We do solemnly deciare and alfm, wnder e penalies of perury, hat twe arv e
egal owner(s) of the Droperty wiwch 1 the subiect of thy Pyliion.

togas ownerls) of Ine propery which i the sublect of s Pyglion,

e . i T '
Dear Mr. Taliaferro Lagel Ownersl: Legal Owner(s) VVhe de soremnly deciare wnd e, uncer the Denaries of carury, thal e 4 B0

104l Jwreris) of The DrOpBAy WMCH i3 B IDYCE o e PyvBion

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned . Duck and Duck and Run Payntnership . Logat Omnert
{Type arProt N
Duck _and Run PArdnership

case. The Petitions for Special Hearing, Special Exception and Variances ' /
have been granted, with restrictions, in accordance with the attached Order. 4‘/ D
Cromd Pomtpme —1N T,
A \_)Jé"{]é’\/
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the - 7
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require Type or Anent Namey
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to ﬁ%i&;ﬁuaylor. General Partner

contact ocur Appeals Clerk at 887-3391. = P ey
8304 Bletzer Road 8304 Blecrzer Road = —

Very truly yours, . y; ‘ P.0. Box 8938 ' P.0. Box 8938 o
- Aormey for Peaboner AOHess Alsmwy lor Pestioner:

. M " —— o P Pecer W. Taliaf
e oo . Taliaferro 8300 Blet .0.
/-"7/,"/;// P ? Z ‘ Erro {Type e Print Name} : eczer Road, P.0. Box 8938

Pe;eE W, Taliaferro gelnim:g, Maryland 21222 Ty or Pt Nael mmmmm——%"
Cay
Lawrence E. Schmidt v ' " Name, Adéress and phene umber of Soprsesinive i ve ssntasted. Nams, Addrews and phone o reprossrmatve 1 be sentating. @ m
bl —_— e
Zoning Commissioner % £ ] zzz Beter W. Taliaferro /}):f:; Jm Peter W. Taliaferro B ﬁ‘. [
: Thomas & Libowitz, P.A.

Thomas & Libowitz, P.A., Fifth Floor s & Libowits, P.A., USFAG Ballding Thomas & Libowitz, P.A., Suite 1100

Thomas & Libowitz, P.A , Fifth Flr.300 N. Charles Street, Baltimore Suite 1100, 100 Light Street, "™ USFSG Building, 100 Light Streec USF&G Building, Suite 1100,
’ * * * . L] ) - " —,
r—— N T o - T - faTtimore, Maryland 21907053 Adareas - . (5 100 Lighe $treet, Sene Rams
300 N. Charles Sctreet, 410_752_2468&)752%_5@1‘)%%% yoan - — &52_&3‘”— ;:_ltimore, Tary an5h21202 1053 Baltimore, Maryland 21202-1053 (410) 752-24:8
Bocade Adcres — Fane He,

S . [~ Doesse 7 ?f].o) 752-2468 . (410) 752-2468
Baltimore, Maryland 21201-4305 AT LT O N ner L IRTMATED Lewam o7 hean. Lhe CE—  orrcy upe O v T—

R, T ~ e e
@ - AevieweD oY, ‘ w\m

Signanme
In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please Richard Taylor, General Partner

Sgranee

Sgnanee

Cay [ “Toweis

mmmmwdm- sortasiel.
Peter W. Taliaferro, Thomas & Libowits, P.A.

USF&G Building, Suite 1100, 100 Lighe Street

LES:mmn
encl.
cc: Mr. David G. Taylor, Duck and Run Partnership

Mr. Clyde F. Hinkle, Bafitis and Assoc.

Mr. G. Guarnaccia, Wells, McComas Improvement Assoc.

Mr. Bernard Bennett

5 | e
. N ®

(}\) Printed wih Soybean Ink
QVQ on Rocycied Paper

simple parcels, while continuing their present use, it will be
necessary:

(a) to reallocate the areas of use within the aggregate area
8300 & 8304 Bletzer Road of the tract as set forth in the variance requests stated
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 above;

Yariances Requested (b) to locate the property line dividing the parcels 6 feet

Section 410 A.3.B.1 To permit a lot area of 1.67 acres (1.15
acres proposed fee plus .52 acres leased) for trucking
facility use in lieu of the required 5 acres and diametrical
dimension of less than 150 feet.

Section 410 A.3.B.3. To permit an area devoted to parking of
truck tractors and trailers of 58.2% t (of the 1.15 acres

from the east side trucking facility building:; and

(c) to convert 2,859 square feet of what is presently lawn
to stone covered parking area to reach parking area ratios
required by Section 409.

The affected residential neighbor does not contest
Petitioner’s request that no additional fences, screening, or

‘_qb{_,(_\’]’]‘* SFHm

ZONING DESCRIPTION OF LOT A
8300 BLETZER ROAD
15TH ELECTION DISTRICT -
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Z0NING DESCRIPTION OF LEASE AREA
IN LOT B FOR LOT A
8300 BLETZER ROAD
15TH ELECTION DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

proposed fee) in lieu of the required 75% of that part of the landscape, than that which currently exists be imposed in Beginning at a point, being situated on the northeasterly most

site devoted to trucking operations. (20,700 sqg. ft. trailer connection with this wvariance. side of Bletzer Road, being 40.00 feet wide, at the intersection of
parking + 35,588 sq. ft. terminal area = 58.2%) Glenhurst Road; 1) thence as now surveyed North 27°47°'26" East

412.69 feet to a point; 2) thence South 53°52'28" East 126.09 feet
Section 409.8A.2 and 6. To permit a paving surface of stone to a point; 3)thence South 27°47'26" West 390.64 feet to a point;

without striping, in lieu of the required durable and dustless 4) thence North 63°56'34" West -124.82 feet to the point of
surface with striping, for seven parking spaces and access. beginning. Containing 50,110 square feet or 1.150 acres of land
more or less. .

Beginning for the same at a point, being si
northeasterly most side of Bletzer Road, beingq 40.%13::1:::“01;1;24:
said point also being South 63°56'34" East 124.82 feet. as nou
sugveged, from the intersection of Glenhurst Road; 1) thence North
27°47'26" East 390.64 feet to a point; 2) thence South 53°52'28"
East 59.40 feet to a point; 3) thence South 24°57'33" Hest 206.15
feet to a point; 4) thence North 63726'06" West 20.12 feet to a
point; 5) thence South 26°05'52" West 174.14 feet to a point.; 6)
thence North 63°56'34" West 54.00 feet to the point of beqinli:’lng
Containing 22,418 square feet or 0.515 acres of land more or .’ess:

Section 409.4B. To permit parking spaces without the required

direct access to aisle. Being part of parcel two as described in a deed, dated

September 21, 1985 and recorded among the land' _rocords of Baltimore

Section 258.2 (MR Zone; Section 243.2). To permit a side yard County in liber 6987, folio 497.

of 6’ in lieu of the required 50’. Being part of parcel two as dascribe-d in a deed, dated

September 21, 1985 and recorded among the land records of Baltimore

Section 410.A.3.B.9. To require no additional fences, County in liber 6987,fclio 497.

screening, or landscape, than that which currently exists.

Hardship/Practica) Difficulty

While the proposed use changes have no impact outside of the

area of the two combined lots of 8300 and 8304 Bletzer Road,

the use changes are significant to the lots’ owner, the : William Michael Ray Reg.3516
Petitioner. Presently, the total area is divided into two ' ' ,

parcels, #281 (2.08 acres) which is leased out as a Class II

Trucking Facility, and #250 (1.03 acres) which is used by

Petitioner as a roofing company’s warechouse, office, sheet

retal shop, and equipment storage yard.

N:\proups\l itigate\upS 1 \hink. pet-var

Ve Sl St

William Michael Ray Keg.#516

Petitioner desires to sell 1.15 acres of the property devotaed
to trucking use to a buyer who will continue to use it as a
Class II Trucking Pacility. It is an impractical business
burden and a hardship for Petitioner not to be able to gain
the monetary benefit of this transaction. As part of the
transaction, Petitioner will lease to the truck terminal
operator for continued truck terminal use a portion of the
property the Petition will continue to own.

In order to divide the whole tract into the two proposed fee

3 460

BY-..adsnus - Covl Engineers/ Land Planners / Surveyors - 1249 Engleberth Road / Balimors, Maryland 21221/ 410-091-2338




required durable and dustless surface with s determine trucking facility limits and to allow slag paving in lieu of bhitu- ‘
X The

out striping, in lieu of the
variances requested are necessary to reflect the lot line adjust-

PETITIONS FCOR SPECIAL HEARING, * BEFORE THE :
SPECIAL EXCEPTION & ZONING VARIANCE striping, for several parking spaces and aciess; - . . o i
Cor. NE/S Glenhurst Rd. & 11/8 * ZONING COMMISSIONER ) mincus or concrete surface was granted. Several restrictions were added Lo )
Bletzer Road g _ . 4 From Section 405.4.B to permit parking spaces without the required o Lie | _ . ; ment. The first variance requested is sought to legitimize the 1.67
£100-8304 Bletzer Road OF BALTIMORE COUNTY = _ . ‘he rellet granted. The matter next came in under case No. 88-132-SPHA. .
15th Election District E direct access to aisle; Und thi . . . : in total area (1.15 acres iv fee, + .52 acres leased) which will be devoted
7th Councilmanic District Case No. 94-477-SPHXA _ . nder is case, special hearing approval was ot tained to amend tha site
%k and Run Partnershi g . From Section 258.2 (MR zone; Section 243.2) to permit a side yard of 6 - : . .

Duck a P 5 € ( ’ ) P ya ) ‘ plan and certain variances were granted. Additional restrictions as shown

diametrical dimension of less than 150 ft. Variances relief is also request~

eti ione ' ft in 1eld © e I (Equ - 4
P + r . 1 f th 1 r_‘ed 50 ft H and : " an the Site Plan were ad . . c
A . : ed tO ..11].0 t.he darea de Ot d to p rkj.ng f truck tra torﬂ ana tra;lers t 2 be

acres

for the trucking facility, in lieu of the required 5 acres and to allow for

Ak AhkXT ANk khkrhihd
6. F Section 410A.3.B.9 to require no additional fences screenin or R . . )
rom q ’ g, Mr. Hinkle explained that the subject of the present hearing is primari- T .
: - 58.2% of the in fee area i: lieu of the required 75%. Relief is also sought

FINDINGS OF FACTS AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
landscape, than that which currently exists. : c e .
Y ly to relocate the division line between the two uses which ace cngoing on
toe pe mit parking spaces without the required direct access to alsleways and

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner on Petitions for Spe- ,
It is to be noted, however, that the request for variance from Section - : . A

R . this property. He emphasized that there wculd be no change in the actual
, to permit a gide yard of 6 ft. in lieu of the required 50 ft, Lastly, re-

cial Hearing, Special Exception and Zoning Variance for the properties known _
409.8.1.2 and 6 was deleted at the public hearing(listed as #3 above). : . .
P g ) use of the subject site. Under the old previcusly approved plan, approxi- ' | .
lief is sought so that no additional fences,

Az to the

screening or landscaping other

pPetiliun ior Special Exception, approval is sought for an amendment of the
er/propert owner, Bavid G. Teylor. Mr, TMaylor is the General Partner of : . ]

/prop Y Y 4 compeny whiuch is operated on the site. The remaining portion of the site, ENE .

. : Also testifying on behalf cf the Petitioner was David Taylor, the Gener-

in case No. 88-

site plan and reduction of the area approved for trucking
the Duck and Run Partnership, that entity which owns the site. Also resent )

P Y s P 2.08 acres, was devoted to the trucking facility use. The old 1lot 1line is
i - al Partner of the Duck and Run Partnership, the property owner. Mr. Taylor

to the Petition for Special Hearing, similar relief is re-

132-SPHA. As That compan repare e
Clyde Hinkle rom Bafitis and Associates. t d th . . .
yd k f f pany prep i | clearly shown on the property and is immediately to the west of the roofing :
is the principal in the F.A. Taylor and Son Roofing busi. ess which has been

was
quested; to wit, approval for an amendment of the site plan approved in case
' it lan marked as Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1, which depicts the t ' P2, -
site plan marke e ’ P propervy company building. The Petitioner proposes moving the lot line easterly, as ,
: operating on this site. He aiso described the history of the site He

As Lo the Petition for Zoning Variance, several variances

No. 88 IBZ-SPHA. h i t as re resented k} Peter W 'I'al Iaie[[{b
iti . i »
The Pe loner w P y : shown on the p]‘anr towards the trucking facility. Under the new plan, the
noted that a business known as Mel's Fuel Compan}' p[’GS'Eﬁt]Y operates the

and proposed relief.

are sought. They are:
Esquire. Appearing in opposition to the request was Guide Guarnaccia on * trucking facility lot (lot No. A) will be reduced in area to 1.15
' - . acres. ) ) _
: trucking facility operation on lot No. A. He noted that Brannamen Trucking

1. From Section 1i0A.3.8.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
: g behalf of the Wells-McComas Community Improvement Association and Bernard ' ‘ . s . )
¥ jo Lot No. B, the existing roofing company, will be increased in acreage to .
Inc., previously operated on the property from the date he acquired the site

to permit a lot area of 1.67 acres (1.15 acres psoposed fee plus .52

(BCZR)
B tt. .
enne 1.96 acres. Moreover, .52 acres will be leased by the roofing company for '
. (1985) until 1989. After the Brannamen business left, another tenant leased

acres leased)} for trucking facility use in lieu of the required 5 acres and
Mr. Clyde Hinkle, from Bafitis and Associates, testified and resented . ‘1 , ) L

¥ R presente the trucking facility operction. Again, it is to be noted that no specific

the property for a short period and then vacated the site. After a lapse of

PR
ri

G
FILING

A%

chaiges are proposed to actual business operations. The proposed changes

Ajametrical dimer -ion of less than 150 ft.;
: b the plan. He noted that the subject site is approximately 3.11 acres in
several years, Mr. Tavlor's operation commenced in 1993,

(14

2. From Section 410A,3.B.3 to permit an area Jdevoted to parking eof truck
area and is zcned M.RH.-I.M. He also related the zoning history of the site, ; X

g Y are mainly made to provide the property owners with flexibility in obtaining

Based on the testimony of Mr. Taylor, I advised all parties by way of

WING

,
¥

tractors and trailers of 58.2%+/- (of the 1.15 acres proposed fee) in lieu VN
- ‘ N which 1is likewise depicted cn the plan. That history indicates that the

*n:=
oo/
rvade

C_:/
n—’l a“r’/:

mortgage financing. Moreover, the relocation of the lot lines will accurate-

e
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letter directed to them following the hearing dated August 24, 1994 that

N
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Lot
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of

the required 75% of that part of the site devoted to trucking operations.
ly refiect the actual activity on the site. It need be emphasized that the | .
Y certain issues were raised in my mind relating o the validity of the spe-

)

property was the subject of case No. 78-45-R in which an error in the zoning

/e
R

iy

//

termiral area

oy

’

{20,700 sg. ft. trailer parking divided by 35,588 sq. ft.
map was corrected and a restoration of the former M.H. 2oning and redistrict- | ki facili i1 .
- I - |'] ] ] l ll . W ¥ .
' ; M ption for the trucking facility. As noted in my letter, I ques-

i
s

PR TR T
s e Py

C

;."; : i . . L i i -} 3 a3 3
. ) ing to I.M was g['a“led an Mat(!h 8, 19 e p per c q A as Well as the areag Whlch it Wlll lease from the roofing Company Which is . 3 t ad h t} th ] i
78 Th ro tY ame in again for X ion L 1 - i 1 a ] i
. ; 3 X Wine er e SPECla QXCEP 1an aPPIOUEd in 918 remained Valld when

T

T ke e

From Section 409.8.A.2 and 6 to permit a paving surface of stona with- : -
: public hearing under case No. 78-223-ASPH. At that time, special hearing _ ' comprised of the .52 acre parcel. ) : &
; the wuse had been discontinued for a pericd of approximately 2 to 3 years. I

relief and variances were granted to permit an office building addition, to

-2=

invited the parties, specifically including the neighbors who

their comments dated July 1, 1294, attached here-

As (o the variances requested, I am likewise persuaded that they should % ‘ acres (1.15 acres proposed fee plus .52 acres leased) for trucking facility
to and made a part thereof.

appearnd, to
be approved. Those variances which relate to the area of the vrucking facil- _ use in lieu of the required 5 acres and diametrical dimension of less than
- 3. Except us expressly amended herein, all

ity and the area devoted to parking of truck and truck trailers are self : 150 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED; and, Li6f grancey tnocoonditlons attached to th
' ‘ e re-
lief granted in cases 78-45-R, 78-223-ASPH, and

88-137-SPHA shall remain in full force and effect.

offer any argument on this issue. No response was re~eived from this letter.
A review of the BCZR discloses that same does not expressly adaress
explanatory and clearly reflect only a leqgitimization of existing uses. The - IT IS FURTHER‘ORDERED that a variance from Section 410A.3.B.3 to permit

this issue. Section 502 of the BCZR discusses special exceptions and partic-

remaining variances are likewise warranted based th i - i ) vl
upon the uncontradicted By sn  area devoted to parking of truck tractors and trailers of 58.2%+/- (of ) gﬁﬁ,,"i;/; A:/,w ~"&25?ﬁﬁ251;‘
LY :;;ngiﬁfjbif?{’ 7 ?C?? /

the 1.15 acres proposed fee} in lieu of the required 75% of that part of the 4;;//IAWREEEE £. SCHMIDT
Sy Zoning Commissioner for

Baltimore County

ularly Section 502.3 provides that a property owner has a certain period

from the date the special exception relief is granted to institute that testimony and evidence offered.
It is also to be noted that a comment from the Zoning Plans Advisory : site devoted to trucking operations. {20,700 sq. ft. trailer parking divided

use. However, that is not the case here. Clearly, the special excepticn

use was implemented timely. There is no language in the BCZR about a spe- Committee was received from the Department of Environmertal Protectis~ and A by 35,588 sq. ft. terminal area = 58.2%), be and is hereby GRANTED: and
’ H r

Resource Management (DEPRM). That department correctly recognized that the . IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a variance from Section 409.8.A.2 and 6 to

cial exception uce which is discontinued and then re-utilized. Although the

subject Petitions relate to a lot line adjustment and should not be consid- : - permit a paving surface of stone without striping, in lieu of the required

BCZR does address abandonment or discontinuance of a nonconforming use, a

ered a re-development activity. However, the comment suggests that certain ' durable and dustless surface with striping, for several parking spaces and

special exception and nonconforming use are entirely different concepts. A

provisions be made to bring the site in compliance with the Chesapeake Bay : ; access, be and is hereby DISMISSED; and
r

nonconforming use is an otherwise illegal use which is not favored at law
Critical Area regulations as they relate to physical changes on the proper- IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a variance from section 409.4.B to permit

but allowed to remain under cortain circumstances. A special exception use,

ty. I shall require the Petitioner to comply with any recommendations of- parking spaces without the required direct access to aisle, be and is hereby

on the other hand, is a permissible part of the zoning scheme and is presump-

fered py DEPRM in this regard. GRANTE 3 and

tively permissible upon the showing that the conditions set forth in fection
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public ' : IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a wvariance from Section 258.2 (MR zone;

502.1 of the BCZR are satisfied. Lastly, Section 502.2 suggests that spe-
hearing on these Petitions held, and for the reasons given above, the relief : Section 243.2) to permit a side yard of 6 ft. in lieu of the required 5C

cial exceptions do not run with the land but can be transferred from person
requested should be granted. ft., be and is hereby GRANTED: and,

to person to caorporation to corporation.

IT I3 THEREFORE ORDERED, by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore Coun- IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a variance from Section 410A.3.B.9 to re-

FILING
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prop

In my view, absent authority to the contrary, I find that the special

ty, this __ /0" “day of November, 1994, that, pursuant tn the Petition for quire no additional fences, screening, or landscape, than that which curremt-

There is nothing at law

FC

exception approval granted in 1978 remains valid.

Special Hearing, approval to permit an amendment to the previously approved ly exists, be and is hereby GR&VTED, subject, however to the following re-

Thus, the special exceptior approval for

3
/

which suggests a contrary result.

BEOR FuNG
(7Y
>

striction which are conditions precedent tc the relief granted herein:

Y
/

special exception granted in case No. 88-132-SPHA, be and is hereby GRANTED;

=
(Y

a trucking facility remains wvalid.
I. The Petitioner is hereby made aware that

proceeding at this time is at its owu risk until
such time as the 30 day appellate process from
this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason,
this Order is reversed, the Petitioner wouid be
required to return, ard be responsible for return-
ing, said property to its original condition.

and,

REC

N Dy
1 f"".‘
Ao

As to the issues presented in this case, I am persuaded that the relief

.P,!

IT IS FURTHER CRDERED that, pursuant to the Petition for Special Hear-

A RTO
e gy

o~
T
b
| v
iy

fﬁ :
3
oy

CF.

g
OCF
Cats
3y

requested should be granted. As to the special exception and sprcial hear-

[

n,
-
LI 4

ing, approval for an amendment of the site plan approved in case No. 88-132-

ing, the relief requested is somewhat akin to a housekeeping matter in that
SPHA, be and is hereby GRANTED: and,

no additional improvements or expansion of the facilities are proposed. The

as shown on the site plan will be or no practical ef- i IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a variance from Section 410A.3.B.1 of the . : 2.  The Petitioner shall comply with all require-
, ments of the Department of Environmental Protec-

lot 1line adjustments
Baltimore County Zoning Regqulations (BCZR} to permit a lot area of 1.67 tion and Resource Management as set forth in

{ect to the physical operation of the site.

N
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Parking Tabulation

EEQEJ}HEgTZ ; 1. Parking Class II Trucking Pacility (th A)
. . Required: Automobile (minimum required = 10 spaces)
46 Truck spaces @ 1l1' x 60' = 30,360 S.P.
(Requited 1 P.S. per 3,000 S.P. of truck

ING SPACES ' al parking)
c.o'»t" i ‘

30,360
3,000 = 10.17, say 11 spaces

Proposed: 11 spaces - automobile
46 spaces - truck

'
+

Warebouse, Office, Sheet Metal Shop and Contractor's
Equipment Storaqge Yard (Lot B)

S Warehouse/Metal 3Shop:
g*‘ : Required: 1 per emploryee

ExieT

METAL Ottice d: 3.3 /1,000
' Required: 3.3 spaces/l, S.F.
bt.nl-t-'l’""s 1st Ploor 1,600 S.r.

2nd Ploor 1.600 S.F.
3,200 8.7r.

9 Employees = ———— i o9 mpaces

'ﬁREHW95

3,200
1,000 x 3.3 = 10.2 spaces,

2ay 20 spaces

Proposed: s 20 spACES

N. Bafitie, PR
410-391-233%6

..'..‘l. T
g 0304  Figy, SHEE
gx. T 5T¢ R yeraL

oPFICE B 0P

APy

vi E s/Land Pt /
TYCR s et A gl S B
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.o Zonina History Y

Order -
] i

’ : C 1t was ordered by the lepyt, lt1
Case Number 78-45-R . ‘ t Zoning Commissioner of 2altimore

- " ' . : oo County, Gegember 10, (97, than ap amendad site plan for the
, - , Reguest to corrsct error in roaning map and restore formur. =

S ) ? _ : - subiject property. Y@ proved, and variances to permit a 15-
«t - M.H, Zoning and to _ped:s_t.nct to I.M. Distr.ct. T toot setback from th® ts:dential zone boundary tn lieu of the
i s . . ) B required 150 feet, ®u a stone paving surface in lieu of the
Reqll:!; glr;‘lnﬂtad -and Srdered by Zoning Cemnissiones, - taquired durabile and mustisgy, in accordance with Petitioner's
Marc R . ‘ "~

. , oy . Exhibit 1: the ?ef;‘{r!’émns tor Special Hearing and Zoning
R . Variancag wer® GRANTED, qubhjac i ] 1 :
© fage Number 78-273 anpd : ! . . L i e jmet to the £ullqw1nq restrictions

_ Raquest for Special Hearing and Variances to permit a

; . : Regtricti ons
office buildire addition. ta determine trucking facility ~

“limits, and to allow Blag paving in lieu of bituminous or . 1
cancrete surface over a suitable base, ’

f -

The Petitioner w1il commence plecement of the stone
' ' , pavipg surface 13 required in tta aroa set forth 1in
' ‘ ‘ ) ! : . _Petitinner’s Exhidit 1, within 10 davs of the exbiration
. Geanted by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner: offize - of the appeal period of any final order in this case, and
building =addition and use of 3,112 acre site as a . - shall complete Stone paving within 45 days thereafter.
truckinag facility, the redueat for variance to permit - unless an extension of time in granted the Petitioner.
slag paving was dismissed without prejudice, November ¢, " Such extension ¢t time shall anly be qiven for good cause
1981; sublect to: . and after proot of reagonable diliasance by Lhe Petitionar
.1} Complisnce with Section 410A of the Raltimore and 1t's agents ¢ comply with this restriction.
County Zoning Requlations LI The« stone paviad surfase ared will be treated in
7) . Waiver aranited for screening aleong East - +  accordance wWith Znvironmental  Article 10.18.43.b(1)
* property line subject to agreement of adj.cent © {(a)3(k) in or1m ‘s prevent particulate matter Erom
. ' resident - . : ., beecoming airborne
. R o Lo i; . :e:ni:va] of 1{1stin9_.watch£nan'z l:rra.i.he::j th . The Petitioner S’ treat and maintain the slone paved
_ 'y . . . ) . ntire parking area -] e,  pave wi - gurface ua & tont."uiig hasid as deemad nacessary by the
WAREHOUSE & OFFICE- SHEET METAL 5”0?; ' ) S gxtuminous concrete on cement ~er 3 tuitable .. | pepartment of Eivironmental Resource Hanaqer:en: to
o ALTO U AT , L . L. .bage . o i contral sirhorne jarticylate, :
NTRACTORS EQ JPMENT STORAGE YMD# . N .- 3 Bubmission of a revised site plan _ The Petitioner w:ii have +he proposed screen fence, as
_ . TR - . ‘ HEET : o . ‘ L ; ‘ . : ' sat forth on the amendad s:te plan, 4n blace within 20
s 57-15'34n5 - 3.  Case Number Bg-13"-SPHA E : i i - - dava of the expiration st -5+ appea; period of any .inal
pA g - : - Requested: . o ‘ L “erder. . ’ : -
122.5¢' - - . ! . .1. - A special hesring to approvesan amended sits The Petitiaorer wil. lancscane the southeast side of the
R ‘ i ) . rlan for the sub]ect propercty : ‘ aroperty in -<cordance w+i1*3  the BRaltimors Countv
. ' ) . _ o IR - _ ' 2. Petition for ronina variances to permit a 1% . Landscape Manua: ueon the repi-s: of Me. and Mrs. 3ishoff . : , .
100 TR, TIDAL : o : : . . 7 : L ) ‘ e : _ foot  setback trom the residential zone nr any future adinmining prop~*v AWners. . . -
Eoee aoar B . . R ] . R ; : Lt ' : boundary 1n liau of the regquired 150° setmdaad,’
ELewv, 0.0 ' : )

_ ] . . o The Petitioner wiii sareen t5» ==t of the sroperty in .
’ . - _ - z / . ‘ ~and a stone paving durfaca in lisu of, the .~ womplianca with twe Zaltimocre +u.m' v Landscaping Manuai : V'CINITY
. 1 : : L L £ ‘ 4 . : ;. reguired durabie apd dustless surfacs. - . *o the axtent possiblae., . . Lol
. - et - # g b I iy Grantad: Speciai hearing ahd variantes i W
- N / 77 - oo LA

—
- S

‘ ; . Tye eetibioner or any supsequent wrer shal!l rmt‘ u’irk ‘ ) o~ " _ !

~ . x 7Y s e s S L e : more than & .total of *fen {10) sen Fles, commercial SCAIC. | 1000

1'2’ . : T ‘ : : _ ) ,oa{iif‘noht. £/ - . uehicleans and or R4stenges vehici®s © ANy one time in . L e ‘ ;
: 100 YR TINAL ‘ Flooh PLAIN -

, “the area behind Lne roofang cemoany .. ing taentified. L . B SITE DATA
) . . g it ~ . . - e * " *4 ' T : -
| FlooD FLAK ; S, : ) . glev, 9.0 R ~—. b < o N A8 Skenm Sit_f:,.fc'f OW Petitioper’s £ a0t
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—~— 0o TR TIDAL : -+ . PR T ‘ o : ‘ a1 Ownar/Developer: . Duck and Run Partnership
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x i : Tline. FREEB@ARD - :

g ; $304 Bletzer Road )
‘ | 7 | ' | o — : A ’ Baltimorm, Marvland 21222
. ELEV. 100 7 :
ey

_ o . . : . , - _ : . : T _ o o . (410)477-5330
v 20 - : , : - T } 3 o s / : | - ' _ S B e A T ' ‘ Dued Reterence: BT/ AL '
WJ . ‘ S R ' " - € ég;cgcfgfﬁ : . ' 5 - L o - GENERAL NOTE3 . - ::: i::;mn:.o:to.:nm;;;sss:gu & 152350497
#3?38 -44 ‘ . ‘ o 1.8 S I 56#5 Pa/d- — o~ . ﬁSPH : Flectlcn Daistriet: 1%
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Ex, Mz ac4e zJ i G s i - ' - " #45 9 : : ‘ C S e : -Cenpus Tract 4524
Sty ﬁ?ﬁﬁga ; O R 1 PARCEL ¥ 28I W/LAMP . S = 250 | |
_Fframe s o N e T - — PARCEL . & 53 ta Afeat e et et
OFFICE : - ' I - [ ' R e o " T unmexy_axran - I FROPORED_MRTNE

. ‘ : There ignif t plant and imal habitat on this site. Parcel 2%6
‘%emsr STONE PAVING — o, 20—\ | | . 3. ¥here is no signifacant plant and snimal habitol . :
W |

. .

'No clearing, grading or censtruetion in buf“sr areas, except -
as allowed by DEPRM. . . . S

~ Thare are no known potentially hagardous. matariajs buried
" within this site, - . T e e .

Watershed: -~ 21
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. STORED IN THIS AR: - . ) _ ‘ " Commission Preliminary or Fina} Landmarks List, the National - L T Netr 080137 mLF. = 7.07 Reres & %ML 8L K96 Ras
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. is site is impacted hy s’ | Flood Pl vation 9.0, : B
. Thi_’ 84 o rete ?. ‘!:ida_.l F_loo_d ,P-h_in E}“’“ 9“_ L Existing Zoning! MH-1H

' ; : e This site is situated ;itﬁin the Ches:p;niu Bay Critical Area : , : :
- | - | | - T i i : : toi2. Zontna: ME-1M '
} 4 - Lo o . e ) ) : . £ . and is classified by Land use as Intensely Developed Area '’ . ) ‘ Prosouq Zontnu .
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TTRON TRUCKING N,
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# ) SO 3/

(IDR). -

Present & Proposed Uyed: a)' Truck Tewrmicsl (Clasa II)

b) Marehouse, Cffice, Shest Metal

97, . There are fo Known wells atdfor septic araas Ot‘-l‘.f-his aite. o o . - ' - °  8hom aad Equicmant Storaqe Yard

8. Thufe:_ﬂre.no Federally requlated wetlandd oy th:g site. - ' .. 1. Parking Class [T Trucking Facility {Lot A)

B Requicred: Automobile (minimom required = 10 ppaces}

=

. . v
: : ’ 3 : , . 46 Truck spacea ¥ 11" % 60" = 30,380 5. F. ;
9. No new conztruction is currently Proposed: subdivisionisf iand ‘ : :  (iequired 1 P.5. par 13,000 8.F. of truck |
- - 'l . r R - B -

only I3 proposed, parking) ’

n{utiva parts are stored on the property, 1. 380
18- N.O auto . ' ' ’ 0 2 10.17, say 1] spacesa

NN RL AL - BN LSIAF — 2w

Proposed: 1l apaces - automchile

' 46 spaces - truck o
z, Warehouna, Difice, Sheet Matal Shop #nd contracter’s
Tquipment Btorsge Yard (Lot B)

: P . : X
. - , . . . - L .- - . : : R wWarehouse/Metal Shop!
Ex-Laqdfﬂg- R o e B e T Cowr Lo T \ IR R : S P ‘ : Regquired: 1 per employee . : :
oo Kk 7 3 £ S . : : 9 Emplorees ] ¥ spaces

oftic -
: » L;nquir'd.’ 3.3 spaces/]1.000 3.F.
' o Coesmmomeo T T e e ke B _ . i lat Floor 1,600 s.;.
LT . | - E . - 7 : » s ., . 2nd Floor M—iﬂ—'-
. 4 g " ‘ . - AMENDMENTS 70 EXTSTING PLAN 5 ‘ : ‘
Ems—ﬁ ’ , ‘ _ : - ,,‘P‘ . 4 £ 3,200 8.F.

- - . } . u._. , . . ) : I".f .. g . BEY S . N . o o ) - . . - oo
o » L ,Me.-f-c{_f‘#. L | | "y 1. subdivide site into two lats (A & B). | | ‘ B Sy« 10,2 paces, 3aLll Spaces

S may I3 spaces

. 2 List Variances reauested. , : ) . 0 )
) ’ iy i - 3 ) : : [ ‘ - ' . S : ' . : - Progosad: . o . o o e apace

A ps.e2 ><J§ A e SRS W 1 2 X ! = : e . ar . -

1 5t Z&C I ‘ Y = 5’: . ‘ . ‘ . ' o ' . Added steep 3‘]or'w are - I- H ’ " 15.-. Linear Water Prontage; 356°'%

w \:gjr%ﬁs — 1 Heght =28, . | ine |

’ | : ' o ' i ‘ t ecurtenk parking ‘ .
: ' ' : : Revised parking tabulation to reflect . 16, Impervicus Area Ratio: (Existing & Proposed)
l‘| PmsENT USE. OFF!CE AND l- | : ’ . . ’ requiremnenis. - e - : N . Parcel 250 = 77 518 5.F, + 43,766 net S.F. = 40%
_  WAREHOUSE i .

. , ) g ‘ [ | ‘ Parcel 981 * 57,442 S.P. + B8,132 net 5. F, = £5.2%
r- 4 PARKING (ROCFING COMPANY) o | |

Added parking spaces to meet! realjiréments
SPACES

DS : E ! , ‘. A, - ndded existing fences.
ASPHACT TRUCKS . : - o |

o ' ) ' | Added eriting siqn._ -

William N. Bafitis, P.E.
. 410-391-2336

-- R \ : ST . - A\ - - Yax. xed Coaos T ‘ i Bafitis & Associates INC.
G‘_’mfa :‘5’* ) N . . : B ) . L. Bection 410 A.3.B.1 To permit a lot area of 1.67 acres (1.15 ¥

: . e 7582 s DN : ‘7 . acres praoposed fee plua .52 acres Jleased) for trucking
/’(a{g’jf 3 g_ '.‘.457'}4(_ o : ’ N facility use in lieu of the required 5 acres and dlametrical
: l 3 - dimension:of less than 150 feet. ’ _

o [ - o . B : £k .

Section 410 A.3.B.3,. To permit an area devoted to parking of : sj_-—' . ’ o

. truck tractors and trailers of 58.2% t (of the 1.15. acres ?é\;lé;t;ng{neberithgd i;{c[ngner‘S/SMt.br‘ o E’{‘S
proposaed fea) in lieu of the required 75% of that part of the . . ' rengleber: . altinare, e
site devoted ta trucking operationdg. . (20,700 sg. ft. vrraller
parking + 35,588 sq. ft. tarminal arca = 58.2%) : ’ ;

T | PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING

t

p—

H

| ’iel-.ctlion 469.4!3-.. To'par‘:m-i.t ;afking- sfp.-aces \;itho;:t the regquired | VARlANCE’ SPECIAL EXCEPT|ON AND HEARING &
diract access .to aisle. - .- S - R . FINDINGS PLAN ‘

- Sectjon 258.2 (MR Zonae: Section 243.2). To permit a side yard - i VR ' FOR
of 6" in i.eu of tha required 50'.ir T . S :

Saction '410,A.3.B.9. To require no addicional iences;

.screening, 9' lalnd.scapa, than_t.hat 1:l'\rhich ourrantly' e‘:fists. _' | = C | 8300 a 8304 BLETZER ROAD
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LINE [
L1

DIRECTION |
S 27°47'26° W

DISTANCE
9.00"

———

RIVER — 2
. TRUC & TERM/INAL CLASS T

WARE HOUSE ¢ OFFICE = SHEET METaL SHOF
CONTRACTORS EQUIPMENT STORAGE TARD
S 53'52'28" |

N 571534 w
122.59'

HPROE.
jLor 8 —
|

g TONE PAVING — Z_ﬁﬂ_ﬂ——-—an\
ExiaT BIT
PAV ING

I.KI NG SPACES

Parking Tabulation
1. Parking Class II Trucking Pacility (Lot RA)
\ Required:
@O X {1 G P
| & ‘ - =

Automobile (minimum required 10 spaces)
46 Truck spaces @ 11°'

\

N 28°30°26" €

gl

x 60" = 30,360 s.F.
(Required 1 P.S. per 3.000 S.F. of truck
parking)

e it

3G,360
3,000 = 10.17,

371.94

PRTTLLLNIT
i

say 11 spaces
Proposoed: 11 spaces - automobile

46 spaces - truck
£

EXIST.

. Warehouse, Office, Sheet Metal Shop and Contractor's
‘ Equipment Storage Yard (Lot B)

METALL |

BuUILDING

]

Warehouse/Metal Shop:

Required: 1 per smploryee
9 Employees =

—

Agikt

oftice
= SE = OFFICE :

L n
— a— —

Required: 3.3 spaces/l1,000 S.F.
1st Ploor

1,600 S.F.
2nd Ploor 1,600 S.F.

3,200 S.P.

Wligtoy el

3.200
1,000 x 3.3 =

10.2 spaces,_s3y 1]l spaces

T ey Dz

say 2C spaces
Proposed: _

20 spaces

"m No “‘u‘. ’o‘o
410-391-2336

CiviL Engineers/Land Planners/Surveyors
1249 Engleberth Rd. Baltimore,

SCHEMATIC PLAT
sUBDIYISION INFORMATION

FOR
PrOE LOTA' = 50,110 8.F = |.I15 Act
PROFE LOT'® = 88,849 SF = {.96 AC £

#8300 & 8304 BLETZER ROAD
135,659 SP =3.11 Ac.X

~
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SCALE:
1"=30'
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92050
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DATE:

- WLLIAM NBAFINSP.E | sHEET.2_ oF _2 MARCH 231924
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Zoning Hiatory ’ © L4 Drder B +h
: " —— rad by * .‘;:‘,,
. ’ : : : . It was otdenmber 16. .;“’,Zflnan Commissioner of 3aitimore
1. Case Number 78-45-R 3 ER County, Dec be ;' “NAN ay amended sit 1 £ t
flequest Lo correct error in zohigo mapy and restore former < subiect propert”’. che AE, ang "““e S'-te plan for the
H.H. ZToning and tn redistrict to I.M. Distriex, « a foot ntbm;lct, ffr;“; an *Ttial zonm bOS:::ryoxfelmu af ta-
. o required 1 ‘5o ¥one pay I . i1eu o *
Pequest qgranted and ordered by Zoning Cormissioner, ’ required durable -::it f,""ﬁl. in acl::r:mt:ce ].hn it u'“
March 8, 1978, -~ EBxhibit 1; the Pef("lﬂu!" Special Heariag Taritioner’s
; Vaciancas were ORANTEL . L Hearing apd Zoning

I Lok 4 < )
% o the fnllowing restrictions:

Number 78-273 aspH R _
Request for Spacial Hearing and Variances to permit a Restrictions
office building addition. toc determine trucking facility . € -
limits, and to allow slag paving in lieu of bituminous or 1. The Fetition® LY Commence o)
concrete surface ovar a suitable base, paving !ur'f‘“h‘f iiireq i P acement of the stone
.  petitioner’s Exho. L “lthin“;n"he ATea ast f{orth in
Granted by tha Deputy Zoning Commissioner: officy : of the appaal 9':4@ iny‘f““ 0‘*;‘:’ of the exbiration
building addition and use aof 3.112 acres asite as a ahall complete ',:‘. PAving w.itmrlx- 4§ dara thermeipand
trucking facility, the reaueat for variance to parmt unlesz an qxt&r;t::q time in mrant dd:?.'l thereafter,
slag paving was dismissad without prejudice, Novamher &, Such eutel'l!“’"E o T ahag aniy ben :\eve h’:e B noner.
1381; subject to: ' and after ptoor "'imnanle dlllqnnc:.:e i:)n t:r 'JQOj:i (':aus-z
1) Compllance with Sectian 410A of the Baltimore and it's agents ¢ ™Y with this ¢ tv' Cron rionet
County Toning Requlations . . The stone PAVT auceyo en witl ::];Ctmn' i
1) Waiver aranted for s#creepina along East . accordance "'1_(‘”_ “ironmenta) Arvi‘c]e -lot;'amt‘,d ey
prop~rty lLine subject to Aqresment of adjacent (a)3(b) an 29" 1 oreyuny particulate m, +03.b(1)
resident . . becoming :m:g”;r tculate matter from
Removal of existing watchman's trailer . 'the Petition ‘reat apd ;
. : Entire parking area to bhe paved with surfacs 00 & ctonte I hasig “m;;r::':dnnii:‘sttznebia:;d
WAREHOUSE. & OFFICE~ SHEET METAL SHOP ¢ . bituminous concretw on cement over a suitable D?p:rt:lna:;-rbzr“. _iMental  Resource Han:;--:en:. -t:
e base . . contro . . i ate, =
CONTRALTCRS  EQUIPMENT STORAGE YARD ' 5) Submission of a revised site “lan Th:’ ’;":;‘g’;'ia:'., " 'Nhe proposed screan fence, as
- . . ge orf 4 R o . ta olan N l-‘ . .
_119.a £ the sxp1r- ., .~ 10 place within 20
S 571534°¢ - Bl T e .. Crder * aPpeal oerind of any finai
i i. A special hearing to approve an aménded s1te The Petitioner ':_‘r ang. -
plan tor the subjeat oproperty progerty IR "l'__'fdnc-
T Patition for zoning variances to bermit ar l3 Landacape Manua 1-”-‘- “he rey .
: toot setback from the residential zone’ 0: m;:ffl;‘:;;: "’:1 AR Srnae. -
- boundary in !len of the reguirred 1507 setfback, 5. The Petid . AL it i v he .y
;SF.?EERB;:QDS{%—D i — / y - - ana a stone paving surtace 14 lieu ot the r:om::lxanc: “;“:n:"_“a.*;ﬁore AR .and:r::.:rx.:.:aﬂ:;u’m:ar:
ELEV. 10O = ‘:r - i L ! o . 4 - tedurred duraoie ang dustless aurface. . . :;O the ¢X Pnér ot o
i’l /’ a : A v 2 B AR Ly / iy Grantad: Specia. hearing and variances . - The Petilion L
: 17114 A /7 7
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Gf Mr. ane Mrs. Bishoff
Whners .

[ ]
' tot ,5uu.~mauen- A4t ar shail not 54rk V|C|NlTY MAP
! l ~# 4 % . : : ‘ - T:l::‘: 'r:;ananr: ar D "‘f‘]'IH"PnVF[j::)-)F". i -‘[M" -'r‘vmrm;rma‘; STAL L. l“ = 1000
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Deed Raference: 69BT /497

Tax Map: 1G4 Parcels: 750 & 7] .
Tax Acc.uunt No.: 1508653021 & 1523504970
Flection District: 15

Counellmanic Diatrict: 7

Census Tract 4474 '
Watershed: 2
Subgsewershed: §2
Si1te Area; _ _

CURRERT MREAA

" ’ a-
Ns clepring, arading or construction 10 buffer' '%s._»xcebt
a3 allowad by DEPRM, . : ;

A o ' known potentia.llv hasardo._ Matelidls huryag
—LPARCEL #250 There are no &

‘ within thiz site. i

' . There is no significant p.lant. and nnim;l habital € thig sitye.
ExS7T STONE PAVING —— :

. - : te ded on ‘e Maryland
. Therae are no buildines on this site inclu DY Lamds
JEAR I 1O VERICLES T2 BE ) Mistorical Trust L.véntory, The Baliimore CQUOY fandnarks
' g ] el IN THIS AREA ~ Commissicn Preliminary or Final Landmarks d"ﬁ.;r.b o)
TR ! 1 5 TRE N Register of Historical Places, The Maryylan u:-_‘tq}oqlcal
1 l : Survey or is a Baltimore ‘County Historical Distbict,

e
—_G Ve

R TR L TR

FRUPORED_ ARFAS

Ferce] 1350

Lot A
Oranet 44,954 & 7. . Rores ¢ $0.110 m.Fr ¢ 1. 1% Arrew
Mebi, &9, 154 B 7. . " - !

] Aares 3

Farecs] 761 Lat 3
Geosnt 90 418

r. 08 Acres ¢ THS,509 B.F. 51,96 Actem t
Hrty 9,337 AP, - . Actan § Fa31% A, 26 R -

. . o (Y | v
Totsl Tatal ’
Ovaent 119 48}

AR v YU Reres t LS. 659 S 0. = 3 .01 Acorr
Retr 130,887 B.F. & 3 81 peres ¢
e

R, T TR T p T TR A
Existing Toving! MH - M

fq_ (/ Sl 9 S‘F\ —_— . . This sits is impacted b)'.fl tidal *iod Plain Elevntion 3.0,
——m T T — 85; AT ’ ) . .

"

Propnaed Zonina: MH- 1M

™~ : . Tﬁis s;te is sityated within the Chesapeske Bay Critical Area

Preseant & Proposed Usec: a) Truck Tarminal (Class IT1)
b) Warehouse, Dtiice, Shaet Mstal
ghon and Fguipment Storage Yacd

{IDA). P . ~
TY'?O;’U’ Tf?;‘cK/NG Wc, i s . . %\/ ' ' Therarare no kpowh wella andror septil‘g areas on ‘.h;‘ aite,
7/} '

4?/// Fo7 . There are no Fedesrally cequlated wetlands on this site.
# /5-20-0/ 3/ v & PARKING o ; : .  KNo ne; construction is currently proposed, subdivision of land
= ~— acES _ : ) . : only s proposed.

L. Parking Clasgs IT1 Trucking Parcality (Lot A)
Required: Automabile [(minimum required s 10 gpaces)
46 Truck spaces B 11" x 60" = 30,380 S.F.

(Réquired 1| P.3. per 3,400n3 85.F. of truck
parking}d’

- e, 9 = ' : . No automotive parts are stored on the property.
1200 GAL. - ,
PROPANE TRHK '; ! : : _

' (‘ﬂ(fkaﬁwo - ; ° ; -

in, ko
1000 = 10.172, sav 11 spaces

D NINSBL FDNEL - PSN LEIAR —— 2 e
, ¥3J4ng |00

¥ropamed: 1l spAaces = automohilne
if spaces - truri

N

Y-917-5PH

2. Warehounse, Oftice, Sheet Metal Chop ane Contractor's
Fquipment Siorage Yard (Lot B)
| | ! B . . ":X Lor::h;%ﬁ warehouse/Metal Bhop:
‘ . e - K ) H 7 Requivred: L per wmployes
= -~ ! ) - & '
E¥. USe TRUC K. TERMINAL P b iy ey
g
. office /1.000 5.F
e g ’ Required: 3.3 spaces/], WF.
P : ' ist Floor 1.6C0 §.7.
AMENDMENTS TO #¥ISTING PLAN: - Ind Flaor 1,800 S.F.

el ot

= , 3,200 8.F.
=t s

NING DR-6-2

(&)

f' fﬁ ;;"::"/'_A

i
_f(-ffdfn‘

: Sl:bdivide dite into two lots ta 5 3. - 3,200 -

o S T.000 x 3.3 = 10.2 spaces, Sy IZ:.I spQgds
. ' . , =y apaces
2. f.ist Variances regquasted. = )

Fropoasad!: — e e b m 0 sparea

-# ‘2 _Added steep slobe arear.
Height =285 % :

1%. lLinear Watsr Prontage: 356°#

( E.xzsvf Z

. . ‘ 2o ' : . rking ; io: 5 Bronosad)
. ad parkin tabiilation te reflect cuJrent  PA 14. Imparvious Area Ratie: (Exiating & Pra: )
OFFICE  AND R’vmr,mpﬁts 1na L i ‘ T arcal 250 = 17,518 5.F. + £3.766 ner #.F, = 40%
WAREHOUSE : reauyreme oo T parcel 2Bf = 57.442 S.F, i 84,132 net 3.7, = 65.2%
. " . . -
. i 5 Lo meet regp;jrements

: 3 FING COMPANY) 5. Added parking spaces .
ot pancinc (00 S sdod exiatina fences. - .

SAC A - ; Added existing {ences. . V7. Disturbed Area: 2RSS B.F. = 0.06 Ac. *.
FHALT TRUCKS _ R

Proposed conditions will not alter existing i_mpervious
arma,. Praposed perking area will he rurfaced with stone.

e i
. : . (T - . 1. Added exiting sign..
pxisthios : . Ex.Conc. - 0 . ,7 o S TP
-4RS@ TK; Yy T %eme x . e
foR USE OF L\" ; 5 - '
LY ’

. Kz
» f?ﬂ.@ 7
o V7

William N. Bafitis, P.E,
411-391-233%

Variances Requitted . S . L f Bafitis & Associates INC,

Section’410 A.3.B.1" To pernit a 1=+ area of 1,67 acres (1.15

acres proposed fee plus .52 aeres leased) fey trucking :

facility use in lieu of the requigred 5 acres and diametrical - -

_dimension .ot less than 150 feet, - -

E

METAL

Sﬂétloh_'l‘iﬂ A-s.B.S.' 'i‘u ermi davoted to parking of N Ot 2
tyuck tractors and traill;rs :ta:;;:ag (of the 1,15 acres [249- fngieberth Rd. Boltimore, MD 21;
proposed f£ee) in lieu of the required 75% of that part of the . i

site davoted to truckirg operationg. (20,700 8q. ft. trallaer
parking + 35,588 ®q. ft. termina] area = 58.2%)

rentton s et i e T tace ot stone | PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION ‘FOR ZONING

Toeon 7 .Tﬂx* /5-02- 370690 without striping, in lieu of the required durable and dustless
W profegr

-',1,/-/,;" 4'!/.?"3‘;! Q’E%’}ﬂt?ﬁ' - . e _ ” '- . . E.){fWATf’E.METE L 264‘5/559 -surface with s‘tripipq{ for 8even parking spaces and access. . VAR|ANCE’ SPECIAL EXCEPT'ON AND HEAR]NG a

NG DR-5 5= | Section 409.4B. To permit parking spaces vithout the required -
Eis v ‘E){.C-J-t ‘ e 70NI b
ALG LI o 2

. o , T #,5/‘2‘?5 ‘4.4{) . EZ/ _ . direct access to glsl-. FINDINGS PLA N
/ 2 N A ".ﬁ ~ — - oyl ‘ 3| : 5““/(—0-—% - — ':_——.—Emﬁ?.' ZONING pP 3.6 . - section 25872 (MR zoﬁa.";'secuon 241.2). To permit a eide yard . - p - FOR
- ) g . - 3 . y - . . . ‘ . ' : . .

_ . of 6" in lleu of the required s5q¢
g FM ! it section "410.A.3.B.9.  To reqyize no additional fences,
L e —— "

;__,,-;— -—'b:t:-i{:'"——-—" ' : | screening, or landscape, than thag which currently exista. | 8300 & 8304 BLETZER ROAD

.Engl}\eers/Lund Pt unners/Surve;‘g{* s

| ANNA L
fowh cane- pE{?ﬁHfNG’ 4 #
b BISHOFF

- g ———————— e ——— it

.. S, o oo IR R _. R R BALT COUNTY, MARYLAN
| EGEND. ST Veosmmonos anmgucs . | BALTIMORE COUNTY, LAND

;) 1- S, C ‘ _ . .
ion: - Lx f1B) 1P3) (RV)/12] (o) (p) (2.72) | : SCALF:

S L | | o —SITE BOUNDARY - et
oF BEGINNUTS s 5 | _

BLETZER ROAD

. oo . TR S N .

EX. LOoT LINE R e i é£é~j»'el'v'e;;m
POINT _OF BEGINN I, L : - , ' : Ex. CRITICAL ARE 1 C. Lm0 74D inches . 40 inches = AUV ' JOBR ORDER NO:
TOT AT N DEVELOPED LAND : INE ‘ 3 T e gt . 0.9 : S TOCR U '
CELD " 7 . RN L A SRR 7 3211 Acres 3.11 Acres : SR 92050
DeUBLE FA . ’ . , . L ' LINE P T R , 57% : o Ng, T o
g;%v;\}ILLUMMMTéD — : Ex £ : | . : EX. ZONING . p v 2 0.0540,B09(I) =z - 'o?gz 0.56 B LS T L YR
: : | . | | | . . X. CONTOURS o
38 S5F [ 5IDE = : o : S _ S . E .
76 S.F ﬁ TOTAL : ‘ ' | o kS -

— * . v __ ]
[y R . . :"_ % . - 1 - 30
) qug:p_;e_vg_l_gpm&n,t. : S

1.08 Mo/ | 1.08 MG/L DATE:

MARCH 23 1924

LIMIT OF OISTURBACE Lpre = [(40) (0.9) (0.56V/1_, X (1.0, (3.11) (2.72) = 16 1bs/yr

S L Loast = [(40) (0.8) (0.58)/12] X- (1 gy (5,12} (2:72) = 16 Lba/¥r sHeeT ) (7 _2_
DATA CHART = - . . ¢ ‘ IR SRR L (__o,_s__x_.15)._‘; Folbs . ) S 1

2o < : o ’ ] ' : . . JAT
- —— _ . GRAPHIC SCALF {NO REVISIONS _ JATE
SERIES | ~W/BASEMENT {’¥/0 BASEMENT |  STREFTS AND : SR e T e e , _ ] | REVISED LEASE AREA ' | &5-/0-9f
, o . o ‘_ - : - o : Nk ' PARKING LOTS - . B o . - . : _
EXISTING FREELE STANDING : s o Sassafras _- - 8light |

. V_l . d
SN LDETAIL ‘ | | | Sandy Loam
=calE. 17 = /07 - -

“Moderate slope

Wi
;

- ShB -~ sassafras Sandy Loam, 2 t03 percent-slopes " .




